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Chester County Marriages
1778-1879
-~ Implied in
Chester County, S.C.
Probate and Equity Records

by
Barbara R. Langdon
Shirley P. Langdon
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Chester

MAN

Henry,

Henry, James
Henry Silas A.
Henry, Wm D.
Henry, Wm D.
Henry, Wm J.
Herd,

Herndon, Joseph
Hicklain, Dr. wm J,
Hicklin,
Hicklin,
Hicklin, William
Hill,

Hill, —
Hill,

Hill, A. C.
Hill,
Hill,
Hill,
Hill,

(illegible)

George W.
Solomon

Hill, wm F,
Hindman,
Hindman, W.
Hinkle, William
Hodge, George W.
Hogan, James

Holand,

Hollis, Branan
Holman, Jacob

County Marriages Implied in Probate Records

WOMAN

Nancy McNinch
Jennet Miller
Nannie M. Bigham
Catharine Stringfellow
Catharine E. Stringfellow
Sarah Torbit
Nancy Craig
. Henry
M. A. Guthrie
Mary Cloud
Sarah Cloud
Sarah Heath
Nancy Land
Nancy Land
Jemimah Woodward
E. N. Dye
Margaret Price
Margret Price
Sarah A. Moore
Nancy Cabeen (Cabean)
(see also Apt 76, Pack 1206)
Beam
Mary Caskey
Caskey
White
Polly Melton
Winnefred Tims
(widow of Joseph Tims)
Ellanor Jaggers
(widow of Elisha Jaggers)
Ellen Conner
Lydda Pinchback

APT PACK

84 1331
46 740
101 1711
96 1520
101 1687
109 141
10 165
82 1285
93 1500
10 158
10 158
30 457
97 1621
97 1627
71 1116
98 1643
54 855
55 863
57A 1617
9 136

6 108
93 1476
75 1190
70 1088

117 258
61 939

104 38

74 1187
55 856

FRAMES L

197,215
137,143
207,208
002,016
048,049
084,085,094,095
100

050

168

039
039,041
036
023,024
107

102
058,059
136,137
062,063
199
000,001

028,030

055

175

023
071,072,076,079
156,157,158,159

156,157

209,210,212
001

Chester County Marriages Implied in Probate Records

MAN

Holman, Jeremiah

Holman, William

Holmes,

Holsell, M.

Hood, John

Hooker, Z.

Hooppaugh, J. F.
Hooppaw, Dawson (Whappaw)
Hooppaw, Dorsey (Hoppaw)
Horne, N. H.

Horton,

Hoskins,

Houze,

Houze, John W.

Houze, William

Houze, WT

WOMAN

sarah Pinchback
Martha Pinchback
Eliza F. Gibbes
Annie Hill
Burns
Foote
Catharine Beam
Jemima Dye
Jemima (Mima) Dye
Susannah Lee
Fannie Featherston
Margret Gaston
Nancy Heath
Epenetus R. Morgan
Prisilla M. Allen
Allen

allan

APT PACK

55 856
55" 856
58A 914
28 409
3 6l
20 418
111 160
93 1480
78 1228
105 61
19 287
22 314
30 457
101 1713
180
73 1162
73 1165

IVED

1844
1831
1873
1849
1854
1860
1812
1847
1849
1819
1819
1830
1850
1850
1819
1855
1837
1835
1851
1801

1829
1844
1844
1807
1865
1852

1857

1857
1811

FRAMES LIVED
1811
o
109,110 1847
051 1834
091 1820
121 1838
070 1865
134,135,138,143 1851
001,004,005,006 1841
051,052,064 1857
000 1797
008 1814
036 1830
248,254,255 1854
105,106,107,115 1841
135, 138 1842
166 1842

Tnan
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McAfee, J. T.
McAaliley,
Mcaliley,

McAlilly, William
McAlily, Samuel
McAlliley,
McAnully, Nathan
McArthur, J. L.
McBride, Mancel T.

McCain, C. W.
McCain, Levi
McCain, W. H.

McCalla,

Chester County Marriages Implied

MAN

McCalla,
McCammon ,
McCammon, Mathew

McCammon (d) , Hugh (McComins)

McCann, Daniel
McCann, James
McCarley,
McCash, R.
McCaw,
McCaw,
McCaw,
McCaw,
McCaw,
McCaw,
McCaw,
McCaw,
McCaw, William

McClain,

McClain, Andrew

McClain, Andrew
McClenahan,

McClintock,

McClintock, William R.
McClintock. See Mclintock
McCloy, Robt.

McCluer, Hugh

McClure, Hugh

McClure, James

McClure. See McLure
McClurkin, Archibald
McClurkin, Archibald
McClurkin, James

H.

Neany

Cornwell 92 1466 239,259
Mary McClintock 47 754 156
Sarah Ross 95 1569 037
Mary Wylie 70 1087 003,005,009
Crosby 76 1200 032
Mary Ann Saunders 89 1408 049
Eliza C. Harden 30 461 124
Margaret R. Dunlap 57A 1487 006,009
Jane Gore (Goore) 29 447 031,033,034
(married 5 December 1844 in Talbot County, Georgia)
Cassels 58A 905A 052,061
(daughter of Greenberry Cassels)
Cassels 58A 905A 052,061
< {daughter of Greenberry Cassels)
Cassels 5BA 905A 052,061
{daughter of Greenberry Cassels)
Jennet Hemphill 30 466 206

WOMAN APT
Martha Hughes 49
La__ Cherry 107

Westbrook 69
Sarah Cherry 13

Telford 67
Hannah Bankhead 2
Barbarah H. Jamison 100

McFadden lol
Sally Jamison 31
Mary McCullough 84
Sarah McWilliams 94
Sarah McWilliams 103
Elizabeth Nelson 117
Jane Torbit 109
Mary Moffet 97

Morton 51

McCullough 51
Sarah Mays (in Ireland) 45
Elizabeth Moore 48
Elizabeth Moore 96
Mary E. Simmons 64
Jane Jamieson 106
Nancy Wilks 91
Rebecca Martin 97

Porter 55
Peggy Crain 77

Thorn 66
Sarah King 33
Sarah (Sally) King 33
Sarah Rodman 60

PACK

776
97
1082
224
1044
42n
1747
1709
486
1316
1531
28
261
141
1620
8l2
810
721
768
1605
984
8l
1450

1613

861
1214
1036

502
504
924

in Probate Records

FRAMES

001,002,004
007,009,012,016

107,115,118,119
109

084,085

019

094

080

155

142,146

112,114
058,059,062

127
127,129,143,148

007,010
035
036
137,139

020
027,028
092,095,096

no

1852
1839
1843
1806
1851
1846
1835
1866
1844

1853
1853
1853

1830

LIVED

1829
1868
1835
1831
1836
1810
1855
1857
1813
1847
1847
1856
1859
1860
1854
1799
1834
1829
1849
1850
1824
1858
1840

1852
1795
1845
1815

date
1812
1840
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Lynn, Ma;i Jane
Lynn, Nancy

—srvauan UsssCopaT

David Ewing

iluos

1i0 £54

1860
1841
1863

1804
1804
1807

1807

1827
1807

1807

95 1532 018,021
Mellen (Meller) 94 1533 093
(Mc)
McAlilley, Mary
3 B
McAlilley, Peggy Milles 1-one. i
M an, Elizabeth Kirkpatrick 40 618 001
T S icommo;-éaw marriage?) 21 321 o051
challa, Catharine A. EEEI_Pegeirragh 21 321 o051
Mggg%i:, ?;;gglffgh (Betsey) Robert W. Peden 3: gg§ gi91022:023p029 1828
' wm H. A 9,022,024,029
McCalla. See McCaully . R 44 692 020,022,029 1953
McCan, Elisabeth . Kirkpatrick
McCan, Eli common-law marriage?) 0 1033 054
' isabeth James McGar h s
McCan. See MCan tag 70 1093 054
Chester County Marriages Implied in Probate Records
WOMAN MAN APT PACK FRAMES

McCaully, Elizabeth (Betey)
(McCalla)

McCaully, Nancy (McCalla)

McCaully, Polly (McCalla)

McCaully, Sally (McCalla)

McCaully. See McCalla

McClintock,

McClintock, Ann

McClintock, Margaret

McClintock, Margaret

McClintock, Mary

MecClintock, Nancy

McCluer, Margret

McCluer, Martha

McCluer, Mary

McCluer, Mary

McCluney, Margret (McLuney)

McClure,

Amos W. Osbourn

Yarborough
Greenberry Yarborough
William Gunn

Robt. Robinson, Esqgr.
puffie (Duffey)
Lathan
White
McAliley
Elder
Edward Martin
Hugh Gaston
Samuel Lowry
White
McCreight (McCright)
Bradford

(daughter of JaS McClure)

McClure, Hannah (McLure)
McClure, Jane

McClure, Kesiah (McLure)
McClure, Mary (McLure)
McClure, Mary

McClure, Mary (Mclure)
McClure, Mary

McClure, Susannah (McLure)
McClure, Susannah P.

John Poag

James Bradford
Robinson

Baml Gill
Lourey (Lowry)
White

White

William Boyd

William Boyd

McClure. See McCluer, McLure

McClurken, Cathrine
McClurken, Eleander
McClurken, Jean

Boyd
Young
David Ward

48

48
48
48

761

761
761
761

84 1322

47

754

84 1322

47
47
47
44
44
44
44
51

754
754
754
693
693
693
693
817

10l 1752

47

755

101 1752

47
47
39

755
755
618

101 1752

49
47
7

46
46
46

779
755
196

732
732
732

039,044,050

039
039
039

114

156

108

156

156

156
032,034,038
032
032,036,037
032

176,178
305,306

167,177,184
305,306
168,177,184
167,168,170,186
225

303

037
168,177,180,184
002,033

081
081
081

LIVED
1828

1828
1828
1828

1826
1839
1837
1839
1839
1839
1802
1802
1802
1802
1827
1842

1829
1842
1829
1829
1824
1827
1829
1829
1823

1794
1794
1794
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Harden, D. N.
Harden, Eli C.
Harden, George
Harden, George
Harden, George
Harden, Henry
Harden, Ira
Harden, Joseph
Harden, William
Hardin,

Hardin, EIL
Hardin, James
Hardwick, Garland
Harman,

Harris,

Harris, James
Harrison,

Harvey, William A.
Haynes, Joseph
Head, Burr H.

AT ST S A T SR

MAN

Heath,

Heath,

Heath, Berry

Heath, Jesse
Hegwood, Thomas Jr.
Hemphill, James
Henry,

Hicklin, James C.
Hicklin, Jason
Hicks, William

Hill,

Hill, Matthew
Hill, William F.
Hinckle, James L.
Hindman, Alexander
Hoffman, David
Holcomb,

Holmes, William
Holmes, William
Hope, David L.
Hopkins, George W.

Hopkins, George
Washington
Hopkins, John ¥W. A.

Houston,
Houston,
Houston,
Houston, K. L.
Houston, William
Houze, John W.
Houze, John W.

Catherine Carter Bill No. 149 053 1843.
Elizabeth C. Cornwell Bill No. 441 218 1848
Adaline Hall Bill No. 439 107 1865
Walker Decrees page 40 (Eall vs Walker) 1838
Margaret E. Walker Bill No. 174A,B  010,035,041,043 1855
Elizabeth E. Walker Bill No. 174B 041,043 1855
Patsy Hall Bill No. 439 107,108 1865
Guy Petition No. 463 045 1864
Pratt Petition No. 242 189 1849
Mary Smith Bill No. 226 002 1850
Sarah Hill Bill No. 322 028 1856
Letitia McCool Bill No. 217 117 1856
Sarah Lee Bill No. 197B 291 1847
Ann L. Walker Bill No. 106 139 1822
Mary Rice Bill No. 383 169 1855
Mary A. Rice Bill No. 421 115 1858
Charlotte McDonald Bill No. 276B 257 1842
Rosannah Stewart Bill No. 330 1ol 1856
Elizabeth Wherry Bill No. 61 137 1833
Martha Hayes Bill No. 122 089,101 1841
AR T e S - T e R M 5 L WA s S AT e s [ v #4008 R W
Chester County Marriages Implied in Equity Records
WOMAN PAPERS FRAMES LIVED
Emily C. Dye Bill No. 297B 103,105,113,118 1855
Enid Dye Bill No. 480 030 1323
Dye Petition No. 271 143
Westbrook Bill No. 222 208,227 iggg
Charity Wilson Bill No. 51 008 e
Rosborough Petition No. 333 152 e
Catherine Stringfellow Bill No. 313 201 1842
Rebecca Poag B%ll No. 221 190 1
Isabella Ferguson Bill No. 279 039,059 e
Sarah Johnston Dodds Bill No. 172 231
widow
;daliné Cowsart Bill No. 449 154 iggg
Lavinia Dye Bill No. 113 ogg ie4n
Nancy Crosby Bill No. 322 0 . e
Louisa Morgan Bill No. 423 147,16 s
Ferguson Bill No. 279 039 i
Hancy Robinson B;ll No. 293 002 e
Hannah Proctor Bill No. 312 150 T
Elizabeth Macon Bill No. 421 115 s
Elizabeth K. Macon Bill No. 383 169 1052
Mary Welch Bill No. 83A 002 1837
Martha Booker y Bill No. 11l0A 006,017,018
Bird Booker
ég::g:tgzrgi Bill Neo. 130A 006 1841
Susan E. Kell Bill tio. 230A 250 1847
Elizabeth (Be{aey) Giles Bill No., 162 087,103 iggg
Rebecca Westbrook Bill No. 393 214 i
Sarah Westbrook Petition No. 372 156 2l
Rebecca L. Westbrook Bill NWo. 379 277,279 o
Ssarah E. Westbrook Bill No. 222 208,225,228 e
Amanda Gladden Bill No. 439 107 T
Epenetus Morgan Bill No. 423 147,167




